PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
S +1-978-212-0006 · T +1-978-568-0060
Email: info@pkp.eu · Internet: www.pkp.eu
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24 · D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · T +49 (0) 6122-7055-50
Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de

S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · T +49 (0) 6122-7055-50
Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de
Model Coding:
Order Number		         PS12.
Miniature electronic pressure switches
Model
1 = �brass housing
−0.4 to −0.02 … 2.5 to 25 bar
2 = �aluminum housing
3 to 60 … 30 to 600 bar
Switching function
11	= NO contact/NO contact
12	= �NO contact/NC contact
(NC contact/NO contact)
2H	= NC contact with adjustable hysteresis
99	= special-order version, please specify
Setting ranges
R14 to R87 see "Setting ranges" section
Process connection
1 = ¼" male threaded fitting (standard)
9 = special-order version, please specify
Electrical connectors
1 = M12x1 connector without cable box
2 = M12x1 connector with cable box, angular and 2 m cable
3 = M12x1 connector with cable box, straight and 2 m cable
Special feature
0 = none
1 = switching point set at the factory
9 = please specify in writing
1.R75.11.1. 1. 0
Models:
PS12.1…	 brass housing
	 setting ranges  	 −0.4 to −0.02 … 2.5 to 25 bar
PS12.2…	 anodized aluminum housing
	 setting ranges  	 3 to 60 … 30 to 600 bar
Technical Specifications
Process connection	 ¼" male threaded fitting
	 Special-order version	 ¼" NPT, M10x1, M12x1.5
Materials
	 housing
	   PS12.1… 	 brass, plastic
	   PS12.2… 	 anodized aluminum, plastic
	 pressure responsive element
	   �PS12.1…
(capsule-type element)	 Ni and Cu alloy
	   PS12.2… (Bourdon spring)	stainless steel 1.4571
	   process connection	 brass
Overload limit
	 ≤ 10 bar	 4-times
	 ≥ 16 bar	 2-times
Temperature ranges
	 compensated	 0 to 80 °C
	 storage	 −30 to 80 °C
	� gas or liquid being
monitored/ambient	 −20 to 80 °C
Temperature effect	 0.4 %/10K
Auxiliary power source	 10 to 30 VDC
Electrical connector	� round plug connector
M12x1 (4 pin),
Protection type
	 connector	 IP65
Technical Specifications
Switch output	 p-switching
Switch function 	 2 NO contacts,
	 (rising pressure)	 1 NO contact + 1 NC contact,
		�  (can be adjusted independently
of one another)
	 Special-order version	� 1 NC contact with adjustable
hysteresis, 1 NO contact,
1 NC contact
Adjustability	 with setting screw
Switch rating	 max. 100 mA (max. 30 VDC)